506910607 10/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6957432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MR. JOHN PATRICK FLANNERY	10/05/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PB&J, LLC
Street Address:	1801 2ND ST.
City:	MARYSVILLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98270

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17496080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)222-1641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

541-494-1433 Phone:

Email: jerry@jerryhayneslaw.com Correspondent Name: **JERRY HAYNES LAW**

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1570

Address Line 4: JACKSONVILLE, OREGON 97530-1570

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2114.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD HAYNES
SIGNATURE:	/Jerry Haynes/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021

Total Attachments: 1

506910607

source=ASSIGNMENT signed#page1.tif

REEL: 057729 FRAME: 0574

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 2114.01

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I

John Patrick Flannery

sell and assign to PB&J, LLC having an address of 1801 2nd St., Marysville, WA 98270 ("Company") and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

INFLATABLE DEVICE REPAIR KIT

nvented by	me (us),	as described	in the	application	for	United	States	patent
\boxtimes	executed	l concurrently	herev	vith, or				
	U.S. Seria	al No.:						

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: October 5, 2021

John Patrick Flannery

RECORDED: 10/07/2021

PATENT

REEL: 057729 FRAME: 0575